
Members of the NSW Legislative Council (Upper House)

Salutation First Surname Party Email Helpful Hints:
The Hon. Niall Blair NATS niall.blair@parliament.nsw.gov.au
The Hon. Ernest Wong ALP ernest.wong@parliament.nsw.gov.au You can write or email every Member 
Mr Scot MacDonald LIB scot.macdonald@parliament.nsw.gov.au of the Legislative Council
The Hon. Courtney Houssos ALP courtney.houssos@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. John Graham ALP john.graham@parliament.nsw.gov.au If emailing, please send each email
The Hon. Catherine Cusack LIB catherine.cusack@parliament.nsw.gov.au separately
The Hon. Scott Farlow LIB scott.farlow@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Don Harwin LIB don.harwin@parliament.nsw.gov.au NB: In priority order! Start at the top!
The Hon. Daniel Mookhey ALP daniel.mookhey@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Taylor Martin LIB taylor.martin@parliament.nsw.gov.au Handwritten letters are the most effective!
The Hon. Ben Franklin NATS ben.franklin@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Wes Fang NATS wes.fang@parliament.nsw.gov.au Please feed back replies to
The Hon. Sarah Mitchell NATS sarah.mitchell@parliament.nsw.gov.au PaulRussell@noeuthanasia.org.au 
The Hon. Gregory Pearce LIB gregory.pearce@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Mark Pearson AJP mark.pearson@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Dr Peter Phelps LIB peter.phelps@parliament.nsw.gov.au Details:
The Hon. Bronnie Taylor NATS bronnie.taylor@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Shaoquett Moselmane ALP shaoquett.moselmane@parliament.nsw.gov.au Bill: Voluntary Assisted Dying Bill 2017 
The Hon. Matthew Mason-Cox LIB matthew.mason-cox@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Natasha Maclaren-Jones LIB natasha.maclaren-jones@parliament.nsw.gov.au Chamber: Legislative Council
The Hon. Richard Colless NATS rick.colless@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. John Ajaka LIB john.ajaka@parliament.nsw.gov.au (expected to be introduced in Aug/Sept)
The Hon. Lou Amato LIB lou.amato@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Robert Borsak Shooters robert.borsak@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Robert Brown Shooters robert.brown@parliament.nsw.gov.au For ideas of what to say, see page 2
The Hon. Shayne Mallard LIB shayne.mallard@parliament.nsw.gov.au  
The Hon. Paul Green CDP paul.green@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
Rev. the Hon. Fred Nile CDP F.Nile@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. David Clarke LIB david.clarke@parliament.nsw.gov.au  
The Hon. Walt Secord ALP walt.secord@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Greg Donnelly ALP greg.donnelly@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
Mr Jeremy Buckingham GRNS jeremy.buckingham@parliament.nsw.gov.au 



Members of the NSW Legislative Council (Upper House)
Some things you might say:
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There's no safe way to kill people or to help

Salutation First Surname Party Email them suicide.
Dr Mehreen Faruqi GRNS mehreen.faruqi@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
Mr Justin Field GRNS justin.field@parliament.nsw.gov.au Tell the truth! It's about assisted suicide and
The Hon. Trevor Khan NATS trevor.khan@parliament.nsw.gov.au euthanasia NOT assisted dying!
The Hon. Peter Primrose ALP peter.primrose@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Adam Searle ALP adam.searle@parliament.nsw.gov.au Vulnerable people will be put at risk by this
The Hon. Penny Sharpe ALP penny.sharpe@parliament.nsw.gov.au law.
Mr David Shoebridge GRNS david.shoebridge@parliament.nsw.gov.au 
The Hon. Mick Veitch ALP mick.veitch@parliament.nsw.gov.au Sick people who want to live will have to
The Hon. Lynda Voltz ALP lynda.voltz@parliament.nsw.gov.au justify why they want  to be a burden!
Ms Dawn Walker GRNS dawn.walker@parliament.nsw.gov.au 

Don't turn doctors into suicide helpers!
Postal for letters: Parliament House, Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

This is a recipe for Elder Abuse
Brought to you by HOPE For more details and for regular updates go to:

www.noeuthanasia.org.au No law could stop someone deciding for
euthanasia or assisted suicide because they
felt they were a burden!

The Bill turns doctors into liars in filling out 
the death certificate

NO doctor can accurately predict when a 
person will likely die, certainly not 12 months 
or more! People may be throwing their lives 
away!


